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100G CFP2 Optical Transceiver Module, LR4 

Features 
• Compliant with 100GBase-LR4 and OTU4
• Supports 103.125 to 111.81 Gbps line rates
• Integrated LAN WDM TOSA/ROSA for up to 10 km reach over SMF-28
• Duplex LC optical receptacle
• Operating temperature range of up to –5 to 70°C
• Low power dissipation < 9 W (< 8 W typical)
• RoHS 6/6 compliant
• Single 3.3 V power supply
• No external reference clock
• Fast Tx_DIS deassert time (< 5 ms) for service disruption recovery
• Compliant with CEI-28G-VSR electrical interface
• Real-time digital diagnostic monitoring (DDM) support

Applications 
• Local and wide area networks (LAN and WAN)
• Ethernet switches and router applications
• ITU-T OTU4 OTL4.4 applications Compliance
• IEEE 802.3-2012 Clause 88 standard
• MDIO IEEE 802.3-2012 Clause 45 standard
• ITU-T G.959.1-2012-02 OTL4.4 standard
• OIF2010.404.08 CEI-28G-VSR standard
• MSA CFP2 Hardware Specification Rev. 1.0
• CFP MSA Management Interface Specification V2.2 (R06a)
• Class 1 laser safety
• Tested in accordance with Telcordia GR-468
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Absolute Maximum Ratings 

Low-Speed Electrical Characteristics 
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High-Speed Electrical Specifications 

Timing Requirement of Control and Status I/O 
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Optical Receiver Characteristics 

1. Average launch power, each lane (min) is informative for 100GBase-LR4, not the principal indicator of signal strength.
2. Even if the TDP < 1 dB, the OMA (min) must exceed this value.
3. Transmitter reflectance is defined looking into the transmitter.
4. Minimum average receive power and maximum receiver sensitivity (OMA), each lane, is informative for 100GBase-LR4.
5. For OTU4, 4I1-9D1F defines two sets of specification based on two options of transmitter ER. The minimum average receive power represents an
Rx_sensitivity (OMA) of –7.5 dBm at worst case ER over all condition with 10 km fiber link at post GFEC of BER 1x10−12.  
The maximum receiver sensitivity is informative and representing Rx_sensitivity (OMA) of –9.05 dBm at worst case ER over all condition at pre-GFEC of BER 
1.8 x 10−4. 
6. Vertical eye closure penalty, stressed eye J2 jitter, and stressed eye J9 jitter are test conditions for measuring stressed receiver sensitivity. They are not 
characteristics of the receiver. 
7. LOS function is implemented per modulated input signal.
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Optical Transmitter Characteristics 

CFP2 Lane Assignment 
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Mechanical Dimensions 

Ordering information 

Part Number Product Description 

CFP2-LR4-1 CFP2 100G LR4, 100 GE, Single Rate 

CFP2-LR4-2 CFP2 100G LR4, 100 GE/OTU4, Dual Rate 
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